is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence and to sustain future
development of the business. Given the stage of development of the Group, the Board's objective is to minimise
debt and to raise funds as required through the issue of new shares.

The Group is not subject to externally imposed capital requirements.

There were no changes in the Group's approach to capital management during the year. During the next 12 months,
the Group will continue to explore project financing opportunities, primarily consisting of additional issues of equity.

(g) Fair Value

The Group uses various methods in estimating the fair value of a financial instrument. The methods comprise:

• Level 1 – the fair value is calculated using quoted prices in active markets.

• Level 2 – the fair value is estimated using inputs other than quoted prices included in Level 1 that are observable
for the asset or liability, either directly (as prices) or indirectly (derived from prices).

 Profit or loss Other Comprehensive
Income

 + 100 basis
points

$

- 100 basis
points

$

+ 100 basis
points

$

- 100 basis
points

$

2019

Group

Cash and cash equivalents 68,068 (68,068) - -

2018

Group

Cash and cash equivalents 111,983 (111,983) - -

Prairie Mining Limited ANNUAL REPORT 2019 53

• Level 3 – the fair value is estimated using inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable
market data.

At 30 June 2019 and 30 June 2018, the carrying value of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities approximate
their fair value.

The fair value of the financial instruments as well as the methods used to estimate the fair value are summarised
in following table:

 Quoted
Market Price

(Level 1)

$

Valuation
Technique

(Level 2)

$

Valuation
Technique

(Level 3)

$

Total

$

Other financial liabilities:

2019